AX-ADPT-8
Air Differential Pressure Transmitters - Multirange/Autozero
Copyright Annicom Ltd. All rights reserved.
Page 1
Product Overview
The AX-ADPT-8 Series Multirange Air Differential Pressure
Transmitters are designed for precision and versatility in building
automation systems within the HVAC/R industry.

Certification:  EMC, RoHS2, 2011/65/EU, WEEE
Country of Origin:   Finland
Product Order Codes
AX-ADPT250-8  Air Diff Press Tx  ±25/50/100/150, 0-25 50 100 250 Pa
AX-ADPT2K5-8  Air Diff Press Tx ±100 100 250 500 1K 1K5 2K 2K5 Pa
AX-ADPT7K0-8  Air Diff Press Tx 1K 1K5 2K 2K5 3K 4K 5K 7K Pa
 Add D suffix to include Display  -D
 Add AZ suffix to include Autozero feature  -AZ
 Add AZ-D suffix to include Autozero and Display  -AZ-D
ANNICOM Ltd Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire, GU35 0AX
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788 Fax: +44(0)1420 477799      Website: www.annicom.com
Issue 1.00
(29/04/25)
AX-ADPT-8
Air Differential Pressure Transmitters - Multirange/Autozero
Copyright Annicom Ltd. All rights reserved.
Page 2
Installation
The unit should be installed by a suitably qualified technician in accordance with prevailing regulations and any guidelines for the
equipment to which it is to be connected. This unit is not suitable for use with Mains Voltage.
The unit has two fixing lugs molded into the base for use with screws up to 4mm in diameter. When fixing the switch, care should
be taken not to stress the unit. The switch is designed to be mounted on a vertical plane with the gland and pressure connections at
the bottom of the unit.
Wiring/Drawing
For CE compliance, a properly grounded shielding cable is required.
1) Unscrew the strain relief and route the cable(s).
2) Connect the wires as shown in figure 2a and 2b.
3) Tighten the strain relief.
Pressure:
Pressure connections are made by pushing 5-6.3mm PVC tube over the pressure pipes beside the cable gland. Connect the high
pressure side to the inlet pipe marked +.
Electrical:
The sensor should be wired as per the appropriate diagram below. The terminal block is a rising clamp type for ease of wiring.
Shielded cable is recommended for loop setup. Ground the shield at the power supply end only.
Connections
AX-ADPT-8
Air Differential Pressure Transmitters - Multirange/Autozero
Copyright Annicom Ltd. All rights reserved.
Page 3
Setting the Measurement Units
To change the measurement unit on the display, install a jumper to both pins of J5. Press the Zero button to cycle through the unit on
the display. To store the desired unit, remove the jumper from J5 whilst the unit is visible on the display.
Setting the Measurement Range
To set the measurement range, refer to the chart below using the model number of the device and the measurement unit selected
previously. Find the desired pressure range and determine the range number in the header.
Model AX-ADPT-250-8
Model AX-ADPT-2K5-8
Model AX-ADPT-7K0-8
Using the range number, set jumpers J1, J2 and J3 according to the jumper chart below.
AX-ADPT-8
Air Differential Pressure Transmitters - Multirange/Autozero
Copyright Annicom Ltd. All rights reserved.